O 00N O UL B WN -

A DA DD WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRPRPPR
WNPRPOOLOIOOTU D WNRPRPROLOLOTOOUDNWNROOLONOGOUDNWNRO

Baltimore County
Audit Threshold Report
Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

Contest Name

Governor / Lt. Governor

Comptroller

Attorney General

U.s. Senator

Representative In Congress - 7 Congressional District 7
State Senator - 44 Legislative District 44
House Of Delegates - 44b Legislative Subdistrict 44b
County Executive

County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1
Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3
Judge Special Appeals At Large

State's Attorney

Clerk Circuit Court

Register Of Wills

Judge Orphans Court

Sheriff

Board Of Education - 1 Councilmanic District 1
Question 1

Question 2

Question A

Question B

Question C

Question D

Question E

Question F

Question G

Question H

Question |

Question J

Question K

Question L

Question M

Question N

Question O

State Senator - 10 Legislative District 10
House Of Delegates - 10 Legislative District 10
State Senator - 12 Legislative District 12
House Of Delegates - 12 Legislative District 12
County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4
Board Of Education - 4 Councilmanic District 4
Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2
County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2
Board Of Education - 2 Councilmanic District 2

<C/

Clear Ballot
Write-ins
Audit Stage Filter Eliminated Report Created:
EV & ED No 11/17/2018 11:38
Sum of Vote Sum of
Differences (ABS Votes Cast Audit Ratio [2]
Value) [1] in Contest
130 304,808 0.043%
122 297,520 0.041%
120 302,666 0.040%
122 304,913 0.040%
21 78,390 0.027%
4 30,401 0.013%
111 41,793 0.266%
122 304,615 0.040%
17 39,797 0.043%
1,795 692,452 0.259%
232 477,622 0.049%
99 230,352 0.043%
123 289,547 0.042%
122 286,643 0.043%
2,132 546,254 0.390%
122 287,132 0.042%
12 31,939 0.038%
127 276,353 0.046%
126 283,598 0.044%
116 267,155 0.043%
125 259,363 0.048%
122 264,389 0.046%
116 265,137 0.044%
126 257,525 0.049%
121 269,309 0.045%
129 284,169 0.045%
130 277,016 0.047%
128 281,253 0.046%
124 279,711 0.044%
130 277,220 0.047%
125 278,626 0.045%
128 275,585 0.046%
127 274,044 0.046%
126 279,043 0.045%
6 45,132 0.013%
59 117,690 0.050%
12 18,082 0.066%
46 48,919 0.094%
7 40,965 0.017%
9 38,239 0.024%
56 147,518 0.038%
5 44,732 0.011%
5 33,273 0.015%




44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

69

70

Baltimore County
Audit Threshold Report
Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

State Senator - 11 Legislative District 11

House Of Delegates - 11 Legislative District 11
Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3
County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3

Board Of Education - 3 Councilmanic District 3
State Senator - 42 Legislative District 42

House Of Delegates - 42b Legislative Subdistrict 42b
Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1
State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7

House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7

House Of Delegates - 42a Legislative Subdistrict 42a
County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 5

Board Of Education - 5 Councilmanic District 5
County Council - 6 Councilmanic District 6

Board Of Education - 6 Councilmanic District 6
State Senator - 8 Legislative District 8

House Of Delegates - 8 Legislative District 8

State Senator - 6 Legislative District 6

House Of Delegates - 6 Legislative District 6

County Council - 7 Councilmanic District 7

Board Of Education - 7 Councilmanic District 7

Baltimore County

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative

discrepancies from cancelling each other.

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would

trigger an examination.

Page 2 of 2

<C/

Clear Ballot
Write-ins
Audit Stage Filter Eliminated Report Created:
EV & ED No 11/17/2018 11:38
7 38,659 0.018%
184 104,166 0.177%
21 50,661 0.041%
12 51,867 0.023%
7 39,921 0.018%
7 52,862 0.013%
14 66,426 0.021%
28 26,705 0.105%
22 28,174 0.078%
85 71,421 0.119%
4 15,081 0.027%
44 46,051 0.096%
38 31,638 0.120%
24 40,738 0.059%
23 30,942 0.074%
50 45,579 0.110%
161 119,301 0.135%
18 33,956 0.053%
65 89,423 0.073%
16 32,262 0.050%
15 24,152 0.062%
8,582 10,770,875 0.080%




