

## Baltimore County Audit Threshold Report Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

No 11/17/2018 11:38

		Sum of Vote	Sum of	
		Differences (ABS	<b>Votes Cast</b>	Audit Ratio [2]
	Contest Name	Value) [1]	in Contest	
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	130	304,808	0.043%
2	Comptroller	122	297,520	0.041%
3	Attorney General	120	302,666	0.040%
4	U.s. Senator	122	304,913	0.040%
5	Representative In Congress - 7 Congressional District 7	21	78,390	0.027%
6	State Senator - 44 Legislative District 44	4	30,401	0.013%
7	House Of Delegates - 44b Legislative Subdistrict 44b	111	41,793	0.266%
8	County Executive	122	304,615	0.040%
9	County Council - 1 Councilmanic District 1	17	39,797	0.043%
10	Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 3	1,795	692,452	0.259%
11	Judge Special Appeals At Large	232	477,622	0.049%
12	State's Attorney	99	230,352	0.043%
13	Clerk Circuit Court	123	289,547	0.042%
14	Register Of Wills	122	286,643	0.043%
15	Judge Orphans Court	2,132	546,254	0.390%
16	Sheriff	122	287,132	0.042%
17	Board Of Education - 1 Councilmanic District 1	12	31,939	0.038%
18	Question 1	127	276,353	0.046%
19	Question 2	126	283,598	0.044%
20	Question A	116	267,155	0.043%
21	Question B	125	259,363	0.048%
22	Question C	122	264,389	0.046%
23	Question D	116	265,137	0.044%
24	Question E	126	257,525	0.049%
25	Question F	121	269,309	0.045%
26	Question G	129	284,169	0.045%
27	Question H	130	277,016	0.047%
28	Question I	128	281,253	0.046%
29	Question J	124	279,711	0.044%
30	Question K	130	277,220	0.047%
31	Question L	125	278,626	0.045%
32	Question M	128	275,585	0.046%
33	Question N	127	274,044	0.046%
34	Question O	126	279,043	0.045%
35	State Senator - 10 Legislative District 10	6	45,132	0.013%
36	House Of Delegates - 10 Legislative District 10	59	117,690	0.050%
37	State Senator - 12 Legislative District 12	12	18,082	0.066%
38	House Of Delegates - 12 Legislative District 12	46	48,919	0.094%
39	County Council - 4 Councilmanic District 4	7	40,965	0.017%
40	Board Of Education - 4 Councilmanic District 4	9	38,239	0.024%
41	Representative In Congress - 2 Congressional District 2	56	147,518	0.038%
42	County Council - 2 Councilmanic District 2	5	44,732	0.011%
43	Board Of Education - 2 Councilmanic District 2	5	33,273	0.015%



## **Baltimore County Audit Threshold Report** Nov. 6, 2018 General Election

Write-ins Audit Stage Filter Report Created: Eliminated 11/17/2018 11:38

No

EV & ED

44	State Senator - 11 Legislative District 11	7	38,659	0.018%
45	House Of Delegates - 11 Legislative District 11	184	104,166	0.177%
46	Representative In Congress - 3 Congressional District 3	21	50,661	0.041%
47	County Council - 3 Councilmanic District 3	12	51,867	0.023%
48	Board Of Education - 3 Councilmanic District 3	7	39,921	0.018%
49	State Senator - 42 Legislative District 42	7	52,862	0.013%
50	House Of Delegates - 42b Legislative Subdistrict 42b	14	66,426	0.021%
51	Representative In Congress - 1 Congressional District 1	28	26,705	0.105%
52	State Senator - 7 Legislative District 7	22	28,174	0.078%
53	House Of Delegates - 7 Legislative District 7	85	71,421	0.119%
54	House Of Delegates - 42a Legislative Subdistrict 42a	4	15,081	0.027%
55	County Council - 5 Councilmanic District 5	44	46,051	0.096%
56	Board Of Education - 5 Councilmanic District 5	38	31,638	0.120%
57	County Council - 6 Councilmanic District 6	24	40,738	0.059%
58	Board Of Education - 6 Councilmanic District 6	23	30,942	0.074%
59	State Senator - 8 Legislative District 8	50	45,579	0.110%
60	House Of Delegates - 8 Legislative District 8	161	119,301	0.135%
61	State Senator - 6 Legislative District 6	18	33,956	0.053%
62	House Of Delegates - 6 Legislative District 6	65	89,423	0.073%
63	County Council - 7 Councilmanic District 7	16	32,262	0.050%
64	Board Of Education - 7 Councilmanic District 7	15	24,152	0.062%
65				
66	Baltimore County	8,582	10,770,875	0.080%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative 68 discrepancies from cancelling each other.

70

67

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would 69 trigger an examination.